SLP(C)No. 19146 OF 2001

ITEM No.25 Court No. 6 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19146/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2001 in WP 4912/99 of The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT JABALPUR)

CHATTISGARH STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.P. VIDYUT MANDAL S.K. SANGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 26/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suparna Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Prem Prasad Juneja, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Amitabh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Ariya, Adv. Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay in the meantime.

 $\mbox{Mr.}$ Amitabh Verma, learned cousel accepts notice.

Counter Affidavit to be filed in two weeks.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash] Court Master