.SP1

\200 SLP(C)No. 19146 OF 2001

ITEM No.56 Court No. 6 SECTION IVA A/N MATTER

## SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19146/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2001 in WP 4912/99 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CHATTISGARH STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Petitioner (s)

**VERSUS** 

M.P. VIDYUT MANDAL S.K. SANGH & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv. Ms. Anandita Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Amitabh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

MPEB Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

.....J

.SP2

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter it. Two weeks time, thereafter, is granted for affidvit.

filing rejoinder, if any. List thereafter.

(Meenu Sethi) (Om Prakash) Court Master Court Master