SLP(C)No. 19146 OF 2001

ITEM No.18

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA A/N MATTER

## SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19146/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2001 in WP 4912/99 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CHATTISGARH STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner (s)

**VERSUS** 

M.P. VIDYUT MANDAL S.K. SANGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv. Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv. For Respondent (s)

Mr. Amitabh Verma, Adv. Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mrs. Yogmaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

.SP2

List for final hearing.

Order made by this Court on 26.11.2001 in these proceedings shall not preclude the High Court from

disposing of the writ petition.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ] Court Master