

CHAMBER MATTER

ITEM NO. 8

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 In C.A. NO. 1773/2004

CHATTISGARH STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. VIDYUT MANDAL S.K. SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for changing the name of respondent No. 1)

Date: 19/01/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram S Lambat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Lambat ,Adv

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 is allowed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master