SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CA No.1773/2004

CHATTISGARH STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHATTISGARH VIDYUT MANDAL S.K.SANGH&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition)

Date: 17/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S.BEDI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Mathani, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.K.Sinha, adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Lambat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The Appeal is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1773 OF 2004

CHATTISGARH STATE

ELECTRICITY BOARD .. APPELLANT

vs.

CHHATISGARH VIDYUT MANDAL

S.K.SANGH & ORS.

.. RESPONDENTS

ORDER

A very innocuous order has been passed by the High Court on 5.9.2001 stating that the appellant shall be paid in terms of the Vth Pay Commission Report. Pay Commission's report has been accepted all over the country. Therefore there is no reason why the payment should not be made in terms of the recommendation of the Vth Pay Commission. We do not find any illegality in the order so as to want any interference by this Court.

The appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.

(A.K. MATHUR)

O
\sim
ч.
Ø
<u>. ت </u>
$\overline{}$
\simeq
_
ည
ᇁ
5
\circ
()
ă
Ψ.
8
>
>
2
~
2

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

(H.S BEDI)

NEW DELHI;

JANUARY 17, 2007.